
3/4" Model 25 $4,283 $3,662 $7,945

3/4" Subdivision* $4,283 $322 $4,605

3/4" Stockwater Only Waived if approved $3,662 $3,662

1" Model 70 $5,354 $3,797 $9,151

1" Subdivision* $5,354 $455 $5,809

1 1/2" Badger M-120 $6,319 $6,460 $12,779

2" Badger M-170 $8,125 $7,096 $15,221

2" Badger Compound $8,125 $9,062 $17,187

Vault Installed Large Meters:

Sizes above 2" will be negotiated with the district during design of project.

*Subdivision: Developer installed connection to District specifications and District furnishes and installs meter.

Road crossing, flowable fill, and asphalt repair are all included in connection fees.

Charge per unit over one

CONNECTION Residential Commercial 

SIZE IMPACT FEE TOTAL Unit > 1 Unit > 1

4" $2,135 $2,135 $500 $50

6" $2,135 $2,135 $500 $50

8" $2,135 $2,135 $500 $50

SEWER IMPACT FEE

WATER SERVICE RATES

WATER METER CONNECTION FEES
Effecitve January 1, 2022

SIZE IMPACT FEE
CONNECTION 

FEE
TOTAL

CONNECT FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON COST OF MATERIALS

Contractor will install meter vault and piping to District specification and 

District furnishes and installs meter, strainer and valves. 



Basic rate of $27.50 with 8,000 gallons 27.50$            

Single dwelling $27.50 Basic rate per unit.

Motels, Hotels, or trailer parks $14.00

Commercial other than above $25.50

Single dwelling $29.50 Base rate per unit.

Duplexes, 4 plex, condominiums, apartments or mobile homes at Base rate per/number of units

Motels, Hotels, or R.V. parks $28.50 plus $3.00 per/1,000 over 8,000 gallons usage.

Commercial other than above $35.50 plus $3.00 per/1,000 over 8,000 gallons usage.

WATER SERVICE RATES

SEWER SERVICE RATES

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

Usage in excess of 8,000 gallons is billed at $1.95 per/1,000 

gallons to 30,000 then $2.25 per/1,000 gallons after 30,000

Monthly Water fee

Duplexes, 4 plex, condominiums, or apartments  at basic rate per/ 

number of units

per number of units per / 4,000 

gallons

excess above 8,000 gallons as 

per rate schedule.

WATER & SEWER RATES


